a)  Incorporation of a wholly owned subsidiary 

of “ZIM Laboratories FZE”, Sharjah, in the 

name of “ZIM Scientific Office L.L.C.” in 

Dubai, United Arab Emirates, on November 

15, 2024, consequently becoming the step-

down subsidiary of the Company

b)  Investment of AUD 9,900 (Australian Dollar 

Nine Thousand Nine Hundred only) in the 

equity share of ZIMTAS Pty Ltd, on April 

02, 2024, which is a Joint Venture between 

the Company and MEDTAS Pty Ltd situated 

in Australia. Post investment the Company 

hold 99% and MEDTAS Pty Ltd held 1%. 

Subsequently, the Company has further 

invested AUD 1,23,525 (Australian Dollar One 

Lakh Twenty-three Thousand Five Hundred 

and Twenty-five only), on July 02, 2024.The 

Company now holds 99.93% of the paid-up 

share capital of ZIMTAS Pty Ltd.

c)  Investment by the Company in SIA ZIM Laboratories Limited (Wholly-Owned Subsidiary) of Euro 44,500 (Euros 

Forty-Four Thousand Five Hundred Only) divided into 89 Equity Shares of 500 Euro each on October 01, 2024, 

Subsequently on March 19, 2025, the Company made another investment of Euro 1,53,000 (Euro One Lakh 

and Fifty-Three Thousand only) divided into 306 Equity Shares of 500 Euro each. The Company holds 100% 

of Paid up Share Capital of SIA ZIM Laboratories Limited.

For BNP & Associates

Company Secretaries

[Firm Regn. No. P2014MH037400]

[PR No.: - 6316/2024]

Avinash Bagul